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No Drivers Car Class Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 3 David HART / Olivier HART Lister Jaguar Costin 1958 E2 1:35.154 16 16 143.8

2 88 John SPIERS / Nigel GREENSALL Lister Costin 1959 E2 :35.752 11 14 +0.598 +0.598 142.9

3 61 Guillermo FIERRO Maserati Tipo 61 Birdcage 1960 E2 :35.781 13 15 +0.627 +0.029 142.9

4 100 Dr Afschin FATEMI Tojeiro EE 1965 F :35.874 13 15 +0.720 +0.093 142.7

5 32 Guillaume MAHE / Yves SCEMAMA Lister Chevrolet Knobbly 1959 E2 :37.904 11 13 +2.750 +2.030 139.8

6 117 Saif ASSAM Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1959 E2 :38.535 3 11 +3.381 +0.631 138.9

7 22 Charles de VILLAUCOURT Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958 E2 :39.042 8 9 +3.888 +0.507 138.2

8 99 Serge KRIKNOFF Lotus XI 1500 1956 £l :40.076 7 15 +4.922 +1.034 136.7

9 940 Stephan KOENIG / Philipp KOENIG Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 F :40.098 16 16 +4.944 +0.022 136.7
10 45 Carlo YOGELE Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 F :41.687 13 13 +6.533 +1.589 134.6
11 65 John FUDGE Lister Knobbly 1959 E2 :42.176 8 12 +7.022 +0.489 133.9
12 31 Paul ANCELIN Austin-Healey 3000 Mk Il 1965 F :43.002 13 14 +7.848 +0.826 132.8
13 38 Didier MARIS / Gabriel BALTHAZARD Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964 F 145585 6 14 +10.431 +2.583 129.6
14 20 Chrisﬁu_r_\ DUMOLIN Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 E2 :45.832 7 14 +10.678 +0.247 129.3
15 60 Peter VOGELE Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1964 F :45.880 15 16 +10.726 +0.048 129.2
16 220 Jean-Pascal CUEREL Austin-Healey 3000 Mk Il 1962 F :45.951 4 8 +10.797 +0.071 129.2
17 177 Robin ELLIS Lotus Elite 1961 E2 :46.043 11 12 +10.889 +0.092 129.0
18 39 Amaury GARIEL / Vincent AUBRY Lotus XI 1100 1958 E2 :46.051 3 15 +10.897 +0.008 129.0
19 91 José DA ROCHA Austin-Healey 100-4 1955 E2 :46.073 9 11 +10.919 +0.022 129.0
20 26 Jacques SANDOZ Lister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960 E2 :46.160 8 15 +11.006 +0.087 128.9
21 29 Pierre-Antoine LHOTE Jaguar D-type 1955 £l :46.299 12 13 +11.145 +0.139 128.7
22 101 Sébastien BERCHON / Jérémy DA ROCHA Austin-Healey 100 S 1954 El :46.864 5 15 +11.710 +0.565 128.0
23 53 Guy GRANT / Mark HALES TVR Grantura Mk 11l 1963 F 47111 14 15 +11.957 +0.247 127.8
24 55 Marc GORDON Jaguar XK150 S Coupe 1961 E2 :47.162 13 13 +12.008 +0.051 127.7
25 164 Franck AUGIS Austin-Healey 100-4 1954 El :48.408 5 14 +13.254 +1.246 126.2
26 62 Christophe PRIM Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 F 48.425 6 15 +13.271 +0.017 126.2
27 44 Michel GROSFILLIER Allard J2 1951 £l 49.518 7 9 +14.364 +1.093 124.9
28 87 Mark ASHWORTH TVR Grantura Mk 1ll 1965 F 51.721 6 14 +16.567 +2.203 122.5
29 104 Frangois de CHANTERAC Austin-Healey 100-4 1956 E2 53.503 15 15 +18.349 +1.782 120.6
30 126 Robin BUIATTI-HAZE Triumph TR3S 1959 E2 54787 11 14 +19.633 +1.284 119.2
31 7 Eric POIROT / Luca LITTARDI Porsche 904 GTS 1964 F 54.808 6 15 +19.654 +0.021 119.2
32 557 Philippe PETIT Austin-Healey 100-4 1955 E2 56.185 14 14 +21.031 +1.377 117.8
33 124 Stephen WARD Jaguar XK120 OTS 1951 E1 57.488 14 14 +22.334 +1.303 116.5
34 40 Marc JULLY / Agathe JULLY Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé 1961 E2 :59.206 2 13 +24.052 +1.718 114.8
35 21 Patrik GOETZINGER Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1964 F 2:01.738 8 14 +26.584 +2.532 112.4
36 56 Jérédme ANASTASIO / Guillaume GOUBLE Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954 El 2:05.976 10 11 +30.822 +4.238 108.6
37 356 lJean-Frangois PENILLARD Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951 El 2:11.091 2 9 +35.937 +5.115 104.4
38 123 Eric BOUFFARD / Guillaume BRAJEUX René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962 F 2:20.327 5 11 +45.173 +9.236 97.5

Fastest Lap Lap 16 Olivier HART 1:33.858 145.8 Kph

CARS 7, 29, 32,39, 44, 100, 101, 117, 220 AND 940 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CARS 56 AND 123 - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO CROSSING WHITE LINE AT PIT EXIT

CAR 56 - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO SPEEDING IN THE PITLANE
CARS 26 AND 65 CHECK TRANSPONDER ISSUE
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Track Temp: 19,90 °C  Air Temp: 20,28 °C  Track Status: -

Stewards:

—_—

Nathalie TOLLEMER/— Véronique DOUET

/._,_

: e

Timekeeper:

Xavier LOZANO

>

THE
BEAUTIFUL
WATCH

07/06/2025 Page 1/ 1
HISTORIC
RACING

BY PETER AUTO




